

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.26 :

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).23517/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2017 in CWP No.25120/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing impugned judgment)

Item No.69 :

SLP(C)No.....D.No.23458/2018

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing impugned judgment)

SLP(C)No.....D.No.23029/2018

SLP(C)No.....D.No.24199/2018

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing impugned judgment)

SLP(C)No.....D.No.25630/2018

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing impugned judgment)

Date : 23-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,AOR (AAG)
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

..2/-

.2.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the matters.

Tag with SLP(C)No.13883/2018.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer