SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13883/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in CWP No.11316/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA DEPARTMENT OF **URBAN ESTATE THROUGH LAND ACQUISITION** COLLECTOR & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAM BHAGAT YADAV & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.123603/2018-APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No.68558/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.111810/2018-GRANT 0F INTERIM **RELIEF** IΑ and No.120627/2018-PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.73945/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

WITH

SLP (C) No.13884/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 69278/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 73949/2018 and FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 104215/2018)

SLP (C) No.16631-16632/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 79613/2018 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS ON IA 86971/2018)

SLP (C) No.16585/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON 83880/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 83881/2018)

SLP (C) No.16583/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83522/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 83523/2018)

SLP (C) No.16580/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84591/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84592/2018)

SLP (C) No.16613/2018 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.16574/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
84363/2018)

SLP (C) No.16569/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.84100/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No.16562/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85768/2018)

SLP (C) No.16564/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84444/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No.16609/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84020/2018)

SLP (C) No.16607/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84447/2018)

SLP (C) No.16604/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84484/2018)

SLP (C) No.18939/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 89578/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89581/2018)

SLP (C) No.16595/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83998/2018)

SLP (C) No.16560/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 85017/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85018/2018)

SLP (C) No.16582/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84118/2018)

SLP (C) No.16573/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84171/2018)

SLP (C) No.16591/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84154/2018)

SLP (C) No.16587/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84135/2018)

SLP (C) No.16558/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86767/2018)

SLP (C) No.16612/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 84849/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84850/2018)

SLP (C) No.16610/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85374/2018)

SLP (C) No.16614/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84687/2018 and IA No.84687/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.16570/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85270/2018 and IA No.85270/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.16567/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85471/2018)

SLP (C) No.22288/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 100739/2018)

SLP (C) No.18942/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 89554/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89555/2018)

SLP (C) No.16629/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84706/2018)

SLP (C) No.16628/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 85131/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85132/2018)

SLP (C) No.18950/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89991/2018)

SLP (C) No.19705/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99129/2018)

SLP (C) No.18975/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89175/2018)

SLP (C) No.16626/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85718/2018)

SLP (C) No. 16622/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 85707/2018)

SLP (C) No.16621/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86764/2018 and IA No.86764/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.18947/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91325/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91326/2018)

SLP (C) No.16620/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86739/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133042/2018)

SLP (C) No.18973/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 88446/2018)

SLP (C) No.18969/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89898/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133033/2018)

SLP (C) No.19703/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.955889/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.18945/2018 (IV-B)

(IA NO.91028/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.18968/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89548/2018)

SLP (C) No.18962/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89483/2018)

SLP (C) No.19697/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95519/2018)

SLP (C) No.18957/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89559/2018)

SLP (C) No.18958/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89640/2018)

SLP (C) No.18960/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 90007/2018)

SLP (C) No.18964/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 89440/2018 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 163154/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 163155/2018)

SLP (C) No.19706/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99175/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99180/2018)

SLP (C) No.18949/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91382/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91386/2018)

SLP (C) No.18941/2018 (IV-B)

(IA NO.91568/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.22291/2018 (IV-B)

(IA NO.109376/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.18943/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91582/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91583/2018)

SLP (C) No.18938/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91343/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91346/2018)

SLP (C) No.18948/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91437/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91439/2018)

SLP (C) No.18946/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 91498/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91500/2018)

SLP (C) No.23433-23444/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111678/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No.19711/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99125/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99126/2018)

SLP (C) No.22292/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.109500/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.22294/2018 (IV-B)

(IA NO.108439/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.24219/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123660/2018)

SLP (C) No.22295/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.109818/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.22290/2018 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.22298/2018 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.23446/2018 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No.24221/2018 (IV-B) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117689/2018)

SLP (C) No.23445/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116739/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.116741/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.24218/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118616/2018)

SLP (C) No.24227/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118588/2018)

SLP (C) No.24224/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.118391/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118395/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).31330/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.127116/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.127118/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).31858/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151486/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.151489/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151487/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.151488/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Diary No(s).32821/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129989/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130014/2018)

SLP (C) No.26058/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 131343/2018)

Diary No(s).32828/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 128468/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128469/2018)

SLP (C) No.26059/2018 (IV-B)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130034/2018)

Diary No(s).33145/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129663/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129666/2018)

Diary No(s).33273/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 130526/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 130529/2018)

Diary No(s).33276/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129911/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129912/2018)

SLP (C) No.28961/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144468/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144470/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28941/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142698/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142703/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28959/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145363/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145364/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28949/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147726/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147727/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28962/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149223/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No.28954/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145584/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145585/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28940/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144821/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144823/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28939/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143541/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143542/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28946/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147090/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147091/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28956/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146432/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146433/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28953/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147796/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147798/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28951/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.145463/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145466/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28948/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146848/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146849/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).37195/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149051/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149054/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.28952/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147527/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147528/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Alok Sangwan, Adv. Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv. Mr.Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv. Mr.B.K.Satija, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.L.Sharma, Adv. Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr.S.L.Aneja, Adv. Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr.Rohit K. Aggarwal, Adv. Mr.Aditya Giri, Adv. Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv. Mr.Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr.Somiran Sharma, Adv. Mr.M.Ram Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Singhvi, Adv. Mr.Abhishek Gupta, Adv. Mr.Mohit Seth, Adv. Ms.Nikita Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Johri, Adv. Mr.Ankur Gupta, Adv. Mr.Ankit Saini, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv. Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Adv. Mr.Vinayak Sharma, Adv. Mr. Vineet Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Yadav, Adv. Mr.Mohit Daultani, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Narender Hooda, Sr.Adv. Mr.Simranjeet Singh, Adv. Mr. Vikas Saharan, Adv. Dr.Surender Singh Hooda, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv. Mr.Ankit Swarup, Adv. Ms.Mansi Jain, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv. Mr. Mehander Singh, Adv. Ms.Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv. Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, Adv. Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv. Ms.Abha R. Sharma, Adv. Mr.Siddhant Buxy, Adv.

Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, Adv. Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Dalal, Adv. Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv. Mr.Pankaj Yadav, Adv. Ms.Khushbu Kapur, Adv. Mr. Moddssir Hosain Khan, Adv.

Mr.Dharmender Kr. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv. Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms.Stuti Mishra, Adv. Mr.Parvez Zaidi, Adv.

Mr.Deepender Hooda, Adv. Ms.Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Dr.Ajay Kumar, Adv. Mr.Kaushal Yadav, Adv. Mr.Y.P.Singh, Adv. Ms.Sunita Yadav, Adv. Mr.Nandlal Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Tiwari, Adv. Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr.Munawwar Naseem, Adv. Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Anil Grover, Adv. Mr.Shivam Kumar, Adv. Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv. Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr.A.Tewari, Adv. Ms.Eliza Bar, Adv. Mr.Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv. Ms.Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. Mr.B.P.Singh Dhakre, Adv. Mr.Shakti Dhakre, Adv. Ms.Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Mr.Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Vibhur Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv. Mr.Rakesh Mishra, Adv. Ms.Mohna Sinha, Adv. Ms.Marina Wheeler, Adv. Mr.Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Gupta, Adv. Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv. Ms.Siddika Aisha, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv. Mr.Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Sachin Mittal, Adv. Mr.Pawan Sharma, Adv. Mr.Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Rameshwar Singh Malik, Adv. Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv. Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr.Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is brought to our notice that all these 96 special leave petitions are listed today but in most of the matters service is not complete on the respondents.

We direct the petitioner (State of Haryana) to get the notice served on all the contesting respondents in all the special leave petitions listed today to enable this court to pass one common order for disposal of all the 96 special

leave petitions reason being that firstly, these matters involve identical question of law and the fact secondly, all these matters were disposed of by the High Court common judgment by placing reliance upon one Full Bench judgment of the Punjab & Haryana rendered in the case of Court in the case of Deepak Aggarwal (SLP (C) No.16631-16632/2018), which is also listed today in this bunch.

Let this bunch of matters be listed for final hearing on 16th January, 2019 along with the lead matter of Deepak Aggarwal.

SLP(C)No.26058/2018, SLP(C)No.13883/2018 & D.No.32828/2018

De-tagged.

List these matters on 10th December, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master